
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2020

Page 1, line 2, after "commission" insert "; to create and enact a new section to chapter 61-02.1
of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funding for Grand Forks flood control; to
provide legislative intent"

Page 1, line 18, replace "48,263,767" with "48,463,767"

Page 1, line 19, replace "48,539,617" with "48,739,617"

Page 1, line 21, replace "12,676,286" with "12,876,286"

Page 2, line 4, replace "172,154,260" with "172,354,260"

Page 2, line 5, replace "174,610,555" with "174,810,555"

Page 2, line 7, replace "13,687,506" with "13,887,506"

Page 3, after line 10, insert:

"SECTION 9. A new section to chapter 61-02.1 of the North Dakota Century
Code is created and enacted as follows:

Grand Forks flood control project. Notwithstanding any other provision of law
or policy, any existing caps may not be construed to limit access to total state funding of
up to fifty-two million dollars for the Grand Forks flood control project.

SECTION 10. LEGISLATIVE INTENT - SOUTHWEST PIPELINE PROJECT
FUNDING. It is the intent of the sixtieth legislative assembly that the state water
commission dedicate $7,000,000 for work on the southwest pipeline project in Oliver
and Mercer Counties."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

Senate Bill No. 2020 - Water Commission - Senate Action

EXECUTIVE SENATE SENATE
BUDGET CHANGES VERSION

Administrative and support $2,456,295 $2,456,295
services

Water and atmospheric resources 172,154,260 $200,000 172,354,260

Total all funds $174,610,555 $200,000 $174,810,555

Less estimated income 160,923,049 __________ 160,923,049

General fund $13,687,506 $200,000 $13,887,506

FTE 84.00 0.00 84.00

78044.0104
Title.0200
Fiscal No. 3

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senate Appropriations

February 14, 2007

Page No. 1 78044.0104



Dept. 770 - Water Commission - Detail of Senate Changes

PROVIDES
FUNDING FOR TOTAL

MAPPING SENATE
PROJECT 1 CHANGES

Administrative and support
services

Water and atmospheric resources $200,000 $200,000

Total all funds $200,000 $200,000

Less estimated income ___________ __________

General fund $200,000 $200,000

FTE 0.00 0.00

1 This amendment provides a $200,000 general fund appropriation to the State Water Commission for a mapping project.

This amendment provides legislative intent for the State Water Commission to dedicate $7 million for
work on the Southwest Pipeline Project in Oliver and Mercer Counties.

This amendment increases the eligible cost-share for the Grand Forks flood control program in order for
the city to access the entire $52 million state share dedicated for the project.

Page No. 2 78044.0104




